Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA	,				
		Name	Execution Date			
Marcela Veronica Ar	rizpe Rodriguez		12/12/2012			
Jose Filiberto Escan		12/11/2012				
Karla Morena Guaja	rdo Gonzalez	12/11/2012				
Pablo Alejandro del	Angel Marrufo	12/11/2012				
Vladimir Cano Rodri		12/12/2012				
Gerardo Rodriguez I			12/12/2012			
Name:	Schneider R&D, S.A. DE C.V.					
Name:	Schneider R&D, S.A. DE C.V.					
Street Address:	100 Boulevard Apodaca Technology Park					
City:	Monterrey					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	66600					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property ⁻	Гуре	Numt	Number			
Application Number: 13712		3712050				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	31242539	09				
Correspondence will		ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.			
Email:		@nixonpeabody.com				
Correspondent Name: Justin D. Swindells						
Address Line 1:	Nixon Pea	-				
Address Line 2:300 S. Riverside Plaza, 16th FloorAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606						
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	247181-846USPT	247181-846USPT			
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Justin D. Swindells	PATENT			

Signature:	/Justin D. Swindells - Reg. No. 48,733/		
Date:	06/07/2013		
Total Attachments: 7 source=846USPT Assignment Inventors to R&D MRY-0042#page1.tif source=846USPT Assignment Inventors to R&D MRY-0042#page2.tif source=846USPT Assignment Inventors to R&D MRY-0042#page3.tif source=846USPT Assignment Inventors to R&D MRY-0042#page4.tif source=846USPT Assignment Inventors to R&D MRY-0042#page5.tif source=846USPT Assignment Inventors to R&D MRY-0042#page6.tif source=846USPT Assignment Inventors to R&D MRY-0042#page7.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Marcela Verónica Arizpe Rodríguez, Jose Filiberto Escamilla Cañedo, Karla Morena Guajardo Gonzalez, , Pablo Alejandro del Angel Marrufo, Vladimir Cano' Rodriguez, and Gerardo Rodriguez Najera, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: "SECURITY MONITORING SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEVICES FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS," for which we have made an application for United States Letters Patent; and,

WHEREAS, SCHNEIDER R&D, S.A. DE C.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Mexico, having its principal place of business at 100 Boulevard Apodaca Technology Park, Monterrey, Nuevo León, México 66600, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, utilities, designs, divisionals, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention(s), or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to the invention(s) disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said invention(s) in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention(s) and all rights to register said invention(s) in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

We further authorize and direct the ASSIGNEE's attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Docket No. MRY-0042/247181-000846USPT as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number: 13/712,050 Filing Date: December 12, 2012

14248411.1

Page 1 of 7

MRY-0042/247181-000846USPT

Executed this 12 day of <u>December</u>, 2012.

Tarce

Name: Marcela Verónica Arizpe Rodríguez Address: Paseo Torremolinos #915 Col. Villas la Rioja Monterrey, Nuevo Leon, 64988, Mexico

Page 2 of 7

MRY-0042/247181-000846USPT

Executed this 11 day of December , 2012. Name: Jose Filiberto Escamilla Cañedo

Address: Profra. Trinidad Davila #727 Col. Jeronimo Siller San Pedro Garza Garcia, Nuevo Leon, 66250 Mexico

Page 3 of 7

MRY-0042/247181-000846USPT

Executed this	Π	_day of _	DECEMBER	, 2012	
				. /	oth:

Name:Karla Morena Guajardo GonzalezAddress:Burdeos #5101 Col. Las Torres
Monterrey, Nuevo Leon, 64930, Mexico

14248411.1

Page 4 of 7

MRY-0042/247181-000846USPT

Executed this 11 day of December , 2012.

Name:Pablo Alejandro del Angel MarrufoAddress:San Juan de los Lagos #4351 Col. los CedrosMonterrey, Nuevo Leon, 64370, Mexico

Page 5 of 7

MRY-0042/247181-000846USPT

Executed this 12 day of December , 2012. Vladimir Cano Rodriguez Name;

Address: Olavel 402 Apodaca, Nuevo Leon, 66635, Mexico

Page 6 of 7

MRY-0042/247181-000846USPT

Executed this 12 day of december, 2012.

	Spelo
Name:	Gerardo Rodriguez Najera
Address:	Mina de calcio #306, Col. La estancia
	San Nicolas de los Garza, Nuevo Leon, 66476
	Mexico

14248411.1

RECORDED: 06/07/2013

Page 7 of 7

MRY-0042/247181-000846USPT